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STATE OF MONTANA, by and through AUSTIN KNUDSEN, in 
his official capacity as Attorney General, 
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NOTICE is given that the State of Montana by and through Austin 

Knudsen, the Defendant in Cause No. DV 21-00999, Thirteenth Judicial 

District, Yellowstone County, hereby appeals to the Supreme Court of the 

State of Montana from the Order Granting Preliminary Injunction en-

tered on October 7, 2021. 

THE APPELLANT FURTHER CERTIFIES: 

1. That this appeal is not subject to the mediation process re-

quired by Mont. R. App. P. 

2. That this appeal is not an appeal from an order certified as 

final under Mont. R. Civ. P. 54(b). 

3: That there have been no proceedings in this case; therefore, 

there are no transcripts to order. 

That the Appellant is exempt from filing fee requirements. 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 2 



t 

DATED the 19th day of October, 2021. 

AUSTIN KNUDSEN 
Montana Attorney General 

KRISTIN HANSEN 
Lieutenant General 

DAVID M.S. DEWHIRST 
Sgliditor Gen 

AUSTIN KNUDSEN 
Montana Attorney General 
215 North Sanders 
P.O. Box 201401 
Helena, MT 59620-1401 
p. 406.444.2026 
david.dewhirst@mt.gov 
kathleen.smithgall@mt.gov 
brent.mead2@mt.gov 
prisken@mt.gov 

Attorney for Defendant and Appellant 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify a true and correct copy of the foregoing was delivered by 

email to the following: 

Raph Graybill 
300 4th Street North 
PO Box 3586 
Great Falls, MT 59403 
rgraybill@silverstatelaw.net 

Hana Bajramovic 
123 William St., 9th Floor 
New York, NY 10038 
hana.bajramovic@ppfa.org 

Alice Clapman 
1110 Vermont Ave., NW Ste. 300 
Washington, DC 20005 
alice.clapman@ppfa.org 

Terry Halpin 
Yellowstone County Clerk of Court 
217 N. 27th Street 
P.O. Box 35030 
Billings, MT 59107 
thalpin@yellowstonecountymt.gov 

Date:  October 19, 2021 

Kimberly Parker 
Nicole Rabner 
1875 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
kimberly.parker@wilmerhale.com 
nicole.rabner@wilmerhale.com 

Alan Schoenfeld 
Michel Nicole Diamond 
7 World Trade Center 
250 Greenwich Street 
New York, NY 10007 
alan.schoenfeld@wilmerhale.com 
michelle.diamond@wilmerhale.com 

Gene R. Jarussi 
1631 Zimmerman Tr., Ste. 1 
Billings, MT 59102 
gene@lawmontana.com 

IQKyksbu cA.t..rbeL.) 
Rochell Standish 
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